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2009 and 2010 are challenging, but good prospects in the medium-term

Commerzbank has significant regional presence 

Loan loss provision burdening – costs and revenues stabilized

Target 2012:  returning to pre-crisis profit level

Attractive growth perspectives in CEE countries

Challenging environment in 2009 and 2010 especially in Eastern Europe
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24.5% 16.0% 7.8%

CEE strategic segment of Commerzbank group

Figures as of Sep 2009

55.114.7

Focussing on countries accounting for more than 85% of banking revenues in the region (Russia, Poland, 
Czech Republic, Hungary, Ukraine, Slovakia), core franchise Poland

Leveraging Commerzbank’s key competencies: Corporate banking and modern retail

Commerzbank w/o CEE segment CEE 

28.3 6578.8

Customers
(in m)

Full time equivalents
(in ‘000)

Revenues w/o LLP
(in € bn)

Equity allocation
(in € bn)

Exposure at Default
(in € bn)

3.7%5.7%
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* Ranking by total assets

100%~63%100%100%~70%CB participation

2.64240.43.23,136Customers (´000)

12

10

143

0.6

Hungary

Q3/2009

11329 / 213Market position*

0.91.51.520EaD (in € bn)

3,7011191394,654FTE

2

Russia

8

Czech R. /
Slovakia

306373Branches

Ukraine
Poland

(BRE
Group)

CEE the second home market of Commerzbank Group
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CEE to contribute €350m operating profit by 2012

Status 09/2009I Going forward 2009–2012II TargetIII

350321

9M 2009

-177

2008

2012

Operating profit

Revenues before LLP Operating expenses

690

2012

1,350 – 1,500

2009

~920

9M 2009 Q4 figure annualized

2012

600 - 700

2009

~470

351

Operating
profit

in € m
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Status 09/2009I Going forward 2009–2012II TargetIII

321

2008 9M 2009

-177
2012

Operating profit

Revenues Operating expenses

20122009* 20122009*

in € m

Agenda: Status 09/2009

* annualized

Operating
profit
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2008 2009e2007

2009 (current)2007 SK

CCC+

UARUHU

BBB-

CZ PL

BBB

A
BBB+ A- BBB+

A+

BB-

-6

-14

-3
-8

-4
2

UASK

6

RU

6

PL

1
5

HU

1

CZ

3

6
1

7 8
10

8

Capital markets crisis – wide ranging effects country by country

Source: IHS Global Insight, Central Banks’ websites, Standard & Poors

GDP growth
(in % change)

Source: Commerzbank

S&P long-term foreign currency
credit rating
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690

9M 20099M 2008

810

753

57

350398

9M 20099M 2008

516

113

9M 20099M 2008

299

-177

9M 20099M 2008

One-Offs

Operating profit mainly burdened by loan loss provisions

Revenues before LLP 
in € m

Operating expenses
in € m

LLP
in € m

Operating Result
in € m
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10%

50% 40%

78%

22% Personnel expenses
Operating expenses
Indirect costs

* NII and Commission income

Net interest income
Commission income

212213
199

260

206
175

234

+7%

120116115

147143

107

162
+4%

Q3/2009 Q3/2009

Core revenues stable – cost base under control

Core Revenues*
before LLP
in € m

Operating Expenses 
in € m

Q3Q2Q1 Q4
2008

Q3Q2Q1
2009

Q3Q2Q1 Q4
2008

Q3Q2Q1
2009
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Overall EaD at €24.5bn – Ukraine being the risk hotspot 

Figures as of Q3/2009

Exposure at Default (in € bn)

By segment
in € bn

By currency
in % of EAD

20.0 2.1 1.5 0.9

Retail Corporate Others

20.0

OthersCHFPLN EUR

Poland Central Europe Russia Ukraine

Corporate 

2.1

Local EUR USD

1.5

RUB EUR USD

0.9

Corporate Retail Corporate Others

UAH EUR USD

24.5

11%
67%

22%
23%

72%

5%

36%

6%

58%
10%

26%

4%

60%

7.6

4.6
7.8

0.55

0.07
0.23
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Status 09/2009I Going forward 2009–2012II

9M 20092008 Revenues before LLP Operating expenses

690

2012

1,350 – 1,500

2009

~920

9M 2009 Q4 figure annualized

2012

600 - 700

2009

~470

351

in € m

Agenda: Going forward 2009–2012

TargetIII

2012

Operating profit Operating 
profit
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Decreasing LLP as market conditions improve and risk management 
measures take effect

Source: Commerzbank / IHS Global Insight

516

2012

400 - 450

9M 2009

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

Poland

Ukraine

Russia LLP-ratio*

2.8%
~1.3%

Loan loss provisions
in € m

GDP growth (%) – scenarios

* LLP ratio: Net LLP / EaD (2009 annualized)

5.0
1.30.9

4.9
6.8

2.9

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

7.7

1.4

7.7
2.1

-14.0

6.6

-17

-12

-7

-2

3

8

13

4.73.51.6

-8,0

5.6
8.1

-15
-10
-5
0
5

10
15
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Net interest income key for revenue growth

690

2012

1,350 - 1,500

2009

~920

9M 2009 Q4 figure annualized

497

~660

1,000 - 1,100

20122009 9M 2008

~136

9M 2009

~266

*Total portfolio of business line Corporate Clients & Institutions according to BRE reporting

35%

20%

45%

Volume

Margin

FX

Revenues before LLP
in € m

Net interest income
in € m

Main driver

Credit Margin BRE*
(bps)

9M 2009 Q4 figure annualized
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Costs to grow slower than revenues

351

600 - 700

~470

148

250 - 300

~200

~310
~400

25%

25%

50%

Variable
comp.

Salary

FX

9M 2009 Q4 figure annualized

Operating expenses
in € m

Personnel costs
in € m

Main driver

Customer per FTE

9M 2009 Q4 figure annualized
20122009 20122009 9M 2008 9M 2009
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Status 09/2009I Going forward 2009–2012II TargetIII

2008 9M 2009

2012

Revenues Operating expenses

20122009* 20122009*

in € m

350

Operating
profit

Agenda: Target 2012

* annualized

Operating profit
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Source: Global Insight; IMF

* vs. previous year

CB’s operating units Western Europe

CEE countries expected to grow faster than saturated Western 
European markets

Size = Size of population

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

0

Ukraine

Poland

Hungary

Russia

Slovakia

Czech 
Republic

France

SwitzerlandGermany

UK

1,000 10,000 100,000

Real GDP % 
change 2012*

Nominal GDP per Capita 2012 (€)
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Measures

Revenues

Operating 
expenses

LLP

Capital 
employed

RoE

2010 2012

Operating
profit

€0.35bn

CIR
50%

Operating
RoE
15%

I

II

III

Returning to pre-crisis profit-level

Main P&L items Target 2012

vs. 2009 vs. 2010

Increase margins and 
volumes

Prudent lending

Leveraging the platform



For more information, please contact Commerzbank´s IR team:

ir@commerzbank.com
www.ir.commerzbank.com

Jürgen Ackermann (Head of Investor Relations)
P:  +49 69 136 22338
M: juergen.ackermann@commerzbank.com
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Dirk Bartsch (Head of Strategic Research)
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M: dirk.bartsch@commerzbank.com

Markus Bär
P:  +49 69 136 43886 
M: markus.baer@commerzbank.com
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P:  +49 69 136 43888 
M: ulf.plesmann@commerzbank.com

Financial Reporting / Fixed IncomeEquity IR Strategic Research
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Disclaimer
investor relations

This presentation has been prepared and issued by Commerzbank AG. This publication is intended for professional and institutional customers.
Any information in this presentation is based on data obtained from sources considered to be reliable, but no representations or guarantees are made 
by Commerzbank Group with regard to the accuracy of the data. The opinions and estimates contained herein constitute our best judgement at this date 
and time, and are subject to change without notice. This presentation is for information purposes, it is not intended to be and should not be construed as 
an offer or solicitation to acquire, or dispose of any of the securities or issues mentioned in this presentation.
Commerzbank AG and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates (herein described as Commerzbank Group) may use the information in this presentation prior 
to its publication to its customers. Commerzbank Group or its employees may also own or build positions or trade in any such securities, issues, and 
derivatives thereon and may also sell them whenever considered appropriate. Commerzbank Group may also provide banking or other advisory 
services to interested parties.
Commerzbank Group accepts no responsibility or liability whatsoever for any expense, loss or damages arising out of, or in any way connected with, 
the use of all or any part of this presentation.

This publication contains forward-looking statements on Commerzbank’s business and earnings performance, which are based upon our current plans, 
estimates, forecasts and expectations. The statements entail risks and uncertainties, as there are a variety of factors which influence our business and 
to a great extent lie beyond our sphere of influence. Above all, these include the economic situation, the state of the financial markets worldwide and 
possible loan losses. Actual results and developments may, therefore, diverge considerably from our current assumptions, which, for this reason, are 
valid only at the time of publication. We undertake no obligation to revise our forward-looking statements in the light of either new information or 
unexpected events. 
Copies of this document are available upon request or can be downloaded from www.commerzbank.com/aktionaere/index.htm

Germany: Commerzbank AG is registered in the Commercial Register at the Amtsgericht Frankfurt (local court) under the number HRB 32000 and is 
subject to supervision by the Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungen (BaFin), Lurgiallee 12, 60439 Frankfurt
© Commerzbank 2009. All rights reserved.

Commerzbank AG 
GM-C
Kaiserplatz
60261 Frankfurt
Tel.: + 49 69 136 222 55


